                                                    AF78XX Series
      Three-terminal positive voltage regulator
www.sscsemi.com Rev.1.1
➢ Features
⚫ Output Current up to 1.0A
⚫ Fixed Output Voltages of 5V, 6V, 8V,
9V, 12V, 15V and 18V
⚫ Internal Short Circuit Current Limiting

is provided, these regulators can deliver
output currents up to 1A.
➢ Ordering Information
➢ Applications
⚫ Hight Efficiency Linear Regular
⚫ Post Regulation for Switching Supply
⚫ Microprocess or Power Supply
⚫ Mother Board
➢ Typical Applications
➢  Pin Configuration
Device Package Shipping
AF78XXGT8 TO-252-2L 2500/Reel
AF78XXGT4 TO-220-3L 50/Tube
TO-220-3L
TO-252-2L
                                                    AF78XX Series
      Three-terminal positive voltage regulator
www.sscsemi.com Rev.1.1
➢ Block Diagram
➢ Pin Descriptions
➢ Absolute Maximum Rating Note1
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Input supply voltage Vin 36 V
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10sec) TLEAD 260 ℃
Power Dissipation PD Internally Limited mA
Thermal Resistance from Junction to Air RθJA
TO-220-3 60
℃/W
TO-252-2 100
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 to +150 ℃/W
Maximum junction temperature TJ 150 ℃
Note(1): Stresses greater than those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These
are stress ratings only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under